erect a sign under the provisions of this chapter unless licensed to do so by the building official on written application as he 
shall prescribe. A license may not take effect until the licensee files with the City Administrator a copy of the licensee's 
liability insurance policy in the minimum amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) for each person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000.00) for each occurrence, which names the city as an additional insured, and 
insures against any damage or claim resulting from or related to the erection or maintenance of any sign in the city by the